

(Prepare in triplicate)

(AMENDED)

FISCAL NOTE

Prepared in regard to:

(List bill or resolution and number, if available, or subject)

Amendment to: House Bill 1587
(List bill or resolution and number)


Requested by: Legislative Council Date of receipt: 2-24 1977

In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars of the legislative proposal. If additional space is needed, attach a supplementary sheet. (Please type)

If enacted, House Bill 1587 as amended would reduce state general fund revenue by an estimated \$854,825 for the 1977-79 Biennium. It would increase county revenue by an equivalent amount.

Date of preparation: 2-25-77

Signed



Typed Name C. William Cudworth

Department Tax

portion distributed pursuant to section 5 of this Act, shall be transferred to the state treasurer who shall deposit such moneys in the highway tax distribution fund which shall be distributed in the manner prescribed by law."

On page 2, delete lines 7 through 18

On page 3, line 12, delete the words "the second Tuesday" and insert in lieu thereof the words "August first"

On page 3, line 13, delete the words "in March"

On page 3, after line 27, insert the following new section:

SECTION 6. REPEAL.) Section 57-52-11 of the North Dakota Century Code is hereby repealed."

And renumber the lines and pages accordingly.

And when so amended be placed on the calendar without recommendation.

REP. GACKLE, Chairman

House Bill No. 1581 was placed on the 6th order of business on the calendar for the succeeding legislative day.

Mr. Speaker: Your Committee on Finance and Taxation to whom was referred House Bill No. 1587, has had the same under consideration and recommends, by a vote of Ayes, 15; Nays, 1; Absent, 0, that the same be amended as follows:

On page 1, line 18 delete the word "three" and insert in lieu thereof the word "two"

On page 2, line 4 delete the triple parentheses around the word "two" and delete the word "three"

On page 2, line 6 delete the triple parentheses around the word "five" and delete the word "six"

On page 2, line 12 insert ending triple parentheses after the numeral "4" and insert thereafter the numeral "3"

On page 2, line 13 insert beginning triple parentheses before the word "one", insert ending triple parentheses after the word "million" and insert thereafter the words "eight hundred thousand"

On page 2, line 16 insert triple parentheses around the word "fifteen" and insert thereafter the word "twenty-five"

On page 2, line 17 insert triple parentheses around the word "eighty-five" and insert thereafter the word "seventy-five"

On page 2, line 18 delete the numeral "3" and insert in lieu thereof the numeral "4" and delete the word "six" and insert in lieu thereof the word "eight"

On page 2, line 22 delete the word "twenty-five" and insert in lieu thereof the word "fifteen"

On page 2 line 23 delete the word "seventy-five" and insert in lieu thereof the word "eighty-five"

And renumber the lines and pages accordingly.

And when so amended, recommends the same do pass.

REP. GACKLE, Chairman

House Bill No. 1587 was placed on the 6th order of business on the calendar for the succeeding legislative day.

Mr. Speaker: Your Committee on Appropriations to whom was referred House Bill No. 1588, has had the same under consideration and recommends, by a vote of Ayes, 11; Nays, 9; Absent, 1, that the same do not pass.

REP. WAGNER, Chairman